Terms and Conditions

Introduction

Welcome to T&T Auto Inspection. These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of our website and services. By accessing or using our website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree with these Terms, please do not use our website or services.

Services Provided

T&T Auto Inspection offers a comprehensive range of auto repair, maintenance, inspection, and car detailing services. Our team is dedicated to providing high-quality service for all your automotive needs. For a complete list of our services, please visit [link to services page].

Payment Terms

Accepted Payment Methods:

- Cash
- Major credit cards
- Debit cards

Pricing: Pricing for services will be provided in our service estimates and is subject to change based on the final inspection and necessary repairs.

Invoicing Procedures: Invoices are issued upon completion of services, detailing all parts and labor costs.

Taxes and Fees: All applicable taxes and service fees are added to the total cost.

Appointment Scheduling

Online Scheduling: Appointments can be scheduled online through our website.

Phone Scheduling: You may also schedule appointments by calling our shop at [contact details].

Cancellation/Rescheduling: Please notify us at least 24 hours in advance to cancel or reschedule an appointment.

Liability Disclaimer

Limitations of Liability: T&T Auto Inspection is not liable for any damages to vehicles or loss of personal property left in vehicles.

Damage to Vehicles: While in our possession, we take reasonable precautions to protect your vehicle. However, we are not liable for damages caused by events beyond our control, including natural disasters, theft, or vandalism.

Third-Party Services: We may recommend or utilize third-party services or products. T&T Auto Inspection does not assume any responsibility or liability for the actions or products of third parties.

Scope of Services

T&T Auto Inspection provides a variety of auto repair and inspection services. We strive to deliver high-quality service but make no guarantees beyond those explicitly outlined in our service agreements.

Customer-Supplied Parts

Customers may provide their parts for use in repairs or inspections. T&T Auto Inspection is not responsible for any defects, failures, or damages resulting from the customer-supplied parts, including any subsequent vehicle issues.

Warranty Information

T&T Auto Inspection Warranty Policy

Workmanship Warranty: Our labor is guaranteed against defects for 12 months or 12,000 miles, whichever comes first. If issues arise due to our workmanship, return the vehicle to our shop for inspection and necessary repairs.

Parts Warranty: New parts installed by us are covered under a 12-month/12,000-mile warranty. Some parts may have extended warranties provided by the manufacturer. This warranty covers defects in parts but does not include normal wear and tear.

Customer Satisfaction Guarantee: We strive for 100% customer satisfaction. If you are unsatisfied with our service, contact us within 30 days of the service date, and we will promptly address your concerns.

Service-Specific Guarantees:

- **Brake Repairs:** 24-month/24,000-mile warranty on brake repairs.
- **Alignment Services:** 12-month/12,000-mile warranty on alignments.

Terms and Conditions for Warranty Claims

Proof of Service: Provide your receipt or proof of service.

Notification: Report issues as soon as they arise and within the warranty period.

Inspection and Repair: Bring the vehicle to T&T Auto Inspection for verification and repair.

Exclusions: Excludes wear and tear items, misuse, neglect, accidents, and unauthorized repairs.

Non-Transferability: Warranties are non-transferable and apply only to the original customer.

Parts Warranty Claims: Parts warranty claims may be processed through the manufacturer, with our assistance.

Force Majeure

T&T Auto Inspection is not liable for any delays, failures, or damages caused by events beyond our control, including but not limited to acts of God, war, strikes, or government restrictions.

User Responsibilities

As a user of our website and services, you agree to:

- Provide accurate and complete information when booking an appointment.
- Ensure that your vehicle is available at the scheduled time.
- Promptly communicate any changes or cancellations.
- Use our website and services in accordance with these Terms and applicable laws.

Booking and Cancellation

Booking Appointments: Appointments can be booked online through our website or by contacting us at [contact details]. You will receive a confirmation email once your booking is complete.

Cancellation and Rescheduling: If you need to cancel or reschedule your appointment, please contact us at least 24 hours in advance. Failure to do so may result in a cancellation fee.

Payment Terms

Payment Methods: We accept various payment methods, including credit/debit cards, cash, and online payments. Full payment is required upon completion of the inspection.

Invoices and Receipts: You will receive an invoice upon completion of the service. Please retain this for your records.

Refund Policy

Please refer to our [Refund Policy] for detailed information on our refund practices.

Privacy Policy

Your privacy is important to us. Please review our [Privacy Policy] to understand how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

Intellectual Property

All content on this website, including text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of T&T Auto Inspection and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works from any content without our express written permission.

Limitation of Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, T&T Auto Inspection shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of our website or services.

Governing Law

These Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state. Any disputes arising under these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of [Jurisdiction].

Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated revision date. Your continued use of our website and services after any changes constitutes your acceptance of the new Terms.

Contact Information

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us:

• Email: tntautoinspectionllc@gmail.com

• **Phone:** +1 (267) 632-4219

• Address: 241 E Armat St, Philadelphia, PA 19144